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Tekniska specifikationer

Ljuskalla : Dimbar LED (0.4W / 2000K)
Ljusstyrka : 30Im (pa 100%)
Hogtalareffekt 1 5W

Overféringssatt : Bluetooth V5.1
Matt 1 @110 x 270mm
Vikt : 500g
Funktioner batteri : Li-lon-batteri 3.7V 1700mAh
Laddningstid for batteriet : 4 timmar (DC5V-1A / TYPE C)
Varaktighet Talare : Upp till 10 timmar (70% volym)

Livslangd armatur : 8 timmars ljusaste niva
36 timmar lagsta niva

IP-skyddsklass 1 IPX4 (stankskyddad)

Bluetooth-omrade : upp till 8 meter

Parning : max. 2 MoriMori (endast mono)
Betydelse av nycklarna
Ljus:

- Tryck pa LED-knappen: pa/av
- Vridvred: ljusare/mérkare

O - LED ON-OFF

Speaker-knapp:
- - Rétt/blinkande blatt: Bluetooth pa, soker efter enheter
= - Bla: Anslutning lyckad, musiken pausas

-=- - Blinkar blatt: anslutningen &r lyckad, musiken spelas

= - R6d: Ladding (eller ansluten i serie med en annan hogtalare)
>4 - Blinkande rétt: Laddning, Bluetooth pa
= - Gron: laddat

- - Blinkar gront: Laddat, Bluetooth pa

Enhetsbeskrivning

Cylinder av borosilikatglas

LED-armatur (0.4W)

LED-driven ratt

Hoélje av polykarbonatharts

LED-knapp

Speaker knapp

.
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USB-C Ladekabel

Uppriétta en Bluetooth-anslutning

o Bluetooth-anslutning till en mobil enhet
« Tryck pa hogtalarknappen tills du hor ett pip.
« Sla pa Bluetooth pa den mobila enheten.
« Valj “LED Lantern Speaker” pa smarttelefonen.
« Om du hor en ny signalton har anslutningen slutforts.

o Bluetooth-anslutning till 2 hogtalare
« Inaktivera Bluetooth pa din mobila enhet!
« Para ihop de tva hogtalarna:
- Sla pa bada hogtalarna (hall in knappen tills du hor en
signal).
- For att koppla ihop, tryck kort pa en av hogtalarknapparna.
- Nar signalen ljuder igen ar hégtalarna kopplade; den ena
knappen lyser rott och den andra blinkar blatt.
« Anslut de tva hogtalarna till den mobila enheten:
- Anslut smarttelefonen till den hogtalare som lyser blatt.

Anmarkning:
Du kan &ndra lanternans visningsnamn i Bluetooth instéllningarna.
Detta gér du genom att klicka pa informationssymbolen fér “LED
Lartern Speaker” i Bluetooth instéllningarna pa din mobila enhet.

Spécifications techniques

Source de lumiére : LED a intensité variable

(0.4W / 2000K)
Luminosité :30Im (a 100%)
Puissance Speaker :5W

Type de connectivité : Bluetooth V5.1

Dimensions 1 @110 x 270mm

Poids : 5009

Caractéristiques de la batterie : Batterie Li-ion 3.7V 1700mAh
Charge de la batterie : 4 heures (DC5V-1A/ TYPE C)
Durée d'utilisation Speaker  : jusqu'a 10 heures (70% de volume)

Durée de vie de la lampe : 8 heures niveau le plus clair

36 heures niveau le plus bas
Classe de protection IP : IPX4 (résistant aux éclaboussures)
Portée du Bluetooth :jusqu'a 8 métres

Couplage / appariement

Signification des touches

Lumiére:
- Bouton LED appuyer: on / off
- Bouton rotatif LED: plus clair / plus foncé

: max. 2 MoriMori (uniquement mono)

O - LED ON-OFF

Bouton Speaker:
>« - Rouge / bleu clignotant: Bluetooth activé, recherche d'appareils
= - Bleu: connexion réussie, musique en pause

-=- - Bleu clignotant: connexion réussie, jouer de la musique

« - Rouge: en charge (ou en série avec un autre haut-parleur)
24’ - Rouge clignotant: charge, Bluetooth activé
« - Vert: rechargé

-=- - Vert clignotant: rechargé, Bluetooth activé

Description de I'appareil

Cylindre en verre borosilicaté

Lampe LED (0.4W)

Bouton rotatif LED

Boitier en résine de polycarbonate

Bouton LED

Bouton haut-parleur

N

Mode demploi

Cable de charge USB-C

Mise en service, établir une connexion Bluetooth

e Connexion Bluetooth a I'appareil mobile
* Appuyer sur le bouton du haut-parleur jusqu'a ce qu'un signal
sonore se fasse entendre.
« Activer le Bluetooth sur I'appareil mobile.
« Sélectionner "LED Lantern Speaker" sur le smartphone.
« Si un autre signal sonore retentit, la connexion a été établie
avec succes.

o Bluetooth a 2 enceintes
« Désactivez le Bluetooth sur votre appareil mobile!
« Coupler les 2 haut-parleurs:
- Allumer les deux haut-parleurs (maintenir enfoncée jusqu'au
signal sonore)
- Appuyez brievement sur 'une des touches des enceintes pour
les coupler
- Aprés un nouveau signal sonore, les haut-parleurs sont
couplés; une touche s'allume en rouge, l'autre clignote en bleu.
« Connecter les 2 haut-parleurs a I'appareil mobile:
- Connectez le smartphone a I'enceinte qui s'allume en bleu.

Note: Vous pouvez modifier le nom d'affichage de la lampe dans
les paramétres Bluetooth. Pour ce faire, cliquez sur l'icone
d'information de “LED Lantern Speaker” dans les paramétres
Bluetooth de votre appareil mobile.

Technische Spezifikationen

Lichtquelle : Dimmbare LED (0.4W / 2000K)
Helligkeit : 30Im (bei 100%)

Leistung Speaker 1 5W

Art der Ubertragung : Bluetooth V5.1

Abmessungen 1 @110 x 270mm

Gewicht : 500g

Eigenschaften Akku : Li-ionen Akku 3.7V 1700mAh

Zeit der Batterieladung : 4 Stunden (DC5V-1A/TYPE C)

Nutzungsdauer Speaker : bis zu 10 Stunden (70% Lautstarke)

Nutzungsdauer Leuchte : 8 Stunden hellste Stufe
36 Stunden niedrigste Stufe

IP-Schutzart : IPX4 (spritzwasserfest)

Bluetooth-Reichweite  : bis zu 8 Meter

Koppelung / Pairing : max. 2 Leuchten koppelbar (nur Mono)

Bedeutung der Tasten

Licht:
- LED-Taste Driicken: driicken an/aus
- Drehknopf / Dimmer: heller / dunkler

O - LED ON-OFF

Speakertaste:
>« - rot / blau blinkend: Bluetooth an, Suche nach Geréten
= - blau: Verbindung erfolgreich, Musik pausiert

-=- - blau blinkend: BT-Verbindung erfolgreich, Musik abspielen

= - rot: Akku |adt oder in Reihe geschaltet mit anderem Speaker
&- - rot blinkend: Laden, Bluetooth an
= - griin: Akku 100% geladen

- - griin blinkend: Aufgeladen, Bluetooth an

Geratebeschreibung

Borosilikatglaszyliner

LED Leuchte (0.4W)

LED Drehknopf / Dimmer

Polycarbonatharzgehause

LED-Taste

Speakertaste

USB-C Ladekabel Bedienungsanleitung

Inbetriebnahme, Bluetooth-Verbindung Herstellen

o Bluetooth Verbindung zu Mobilgerat
« Speakertaste halten, bis ein Signalton zu horen ist
« Bluetooth auf Mobilgerat einschalten
+ “LED Lantern Speaker” auf Smartphone auswahlen
« Ertont ein weiterer Signalton, Verbindung erfolgreich

o Bluetooth Verbindung zu 2 Speakern

« Bluetooth auf ihrem Mobilgerat deaktivieren!

« Koppeln der 2 Speaker:
- Beide Speaker einschalten (Taste halten bis Signal ertont)
- Zum Koppeln kurz eine der Speakertasten driicken
- Nach erneutem Erténen sind die Speaker gekoppelt; eine

Taste leuchtet rot, die andere blinkt blau!

« Verbinden der 2 Speaker mit Mobilgerat:

- Smartphone mit dem blau leuchtenden Speaker verbinden

Anmerkung:
Der Anzeigename der Leuchte I&sst sich in den Bluetooth
Einstellungen andrn. [ Infosymbol von “LED Lantern Speaker”
in den Bluetooth Einstellungen klicken ]

pecificaciones técnicas

Fuente de luz : LED regulable (0.4W / 2000K)

Luminosidad :30Im (al 100%)
Potencia del Speaker 1 5W

Modo de transmision : Bluetooth V5.1
Dimensiones 1 @110 x 270mm

Peso : 5009

Caracteristicas de la bateria: Bateria Li-ion 3.7V 1700mAh
Carga de la bateria :4 horas (DC5V-1A/ TYPE C)
Duracién Speaker : Hasta 10 horas (70% de volumen)

: 8 horas de nivel mas brillante
36 horas nivel mas bajo

Vida util de la luminaria

Clase de proteccion IP : IPX4 (a prueba de salpicaduras)

Alcance del Bluetooth : Hasta 8 metros

Pairing : maximo de 2 MoriMori (s6lo en mono)
Significado de los botones
Luz:

- Pulsacion del boton LED: encendido / apagado
- Boton giratorio LED: mas brillante / oscuro

O - LED ON-OFF

Boton Speaker:
- - Rojo / azul parpadeante: Bluetooth activado, buscando
= - Azul: Conexion exitosa, musica en pausa

- - Azul intermitente: conexién exitosa, musica en reproduccion
« - Rojo: Cargando (o conectado en serie con otro altavoz)

-=- - Rojo intermitente: Cargando, Bluetooth activado

« - Verde: Cargado
“<- - Verde intermitente: Cargato, Bluetooth activado

Descripcion del aparato

Cilindro de vidrio de borosilicato

Luminaria LED (0.4W)

Botdn giratorio LED

Carcasa de resina de policarbonato

Botén LED

Boton Speaker
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Cable de carga USB-C

Establecimiento de una conexién Bluetooth

e Conexion Bluetooth con el dispositivo mévil
« Pulse el botén del altavoz hasta que oiga un pitido.
« Activar el Bluetooth en el dispositivo movil
« Selecciona “Altavoz linterna LED” en el smartphone
« Si se escucha otra sefal acustica, la conexion se ha
completado con éxito.

e Conexion Bluetooth 2 Speaker
« Desactiva el Bluetooth de tu dispositivo movil
« Empareja los 2 altavoces:
- Encienda ambos altavoces (mantenga el boton hasta que
oiga una sefal).
- Para emparejar, pulse brevemente uno de los botones del
altavoz.
- Cuando vuelve a sonar la sefial, los altavoces se emparejan;
un botén se ilumina en rojo y el otro parpadea en azul.
« Conecta los 2 altavoces al dispositivo movil:
- Conecte el smartphone al altavoz que se ilumina en azul.

Nota: Puedes cambiar el nombre de la linterna en los ajustes de
Bluetooth. Para ello, haz clic en el simbolo de informaction
de “LED Lantern Speaker” en los ajustes de Bluetooth de tu
dispositivo mavil.
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Technical Specification

light source : Dimmable LED (0.4W/2000K)
Luminance 1 30Im (at 100%)
Speaker Power 1 5W

Transmission Type : Bluetooth V5.1

Dimensions 1 @110 x 270mm

Weight : 500g

Battery specs : Li-ion rechargeable battery
3.7V 1700mAh

Battery charge time 14 hours (DC5V-1A/ TYPE C)

Playing time : Up to 10 hours (at 70% volume & Pop
music)

Lighting time : 8 hours on high / 36 hours on low

IP Rating 1 IPX4

Bluetooth transmission distance: Up to 8m

Pairing : max. 2 units can be paired (only momo)
Indicator Status
LED Light:

- Press LED button press: on / off
- LED dimming knob: brighter / darker

O -LED ON-OFF

LED Button indicate:

~a- - Flashing in red/blue: Bluetooth on, Searching for devices
« - Blue: Connection successful, music paused

- - Flashing blue: Connection successful, music playing
= - Red: Charging (or connected with other speaker)
~=s - Flashing red: Charging, Bluetooth on

= - Green: Charged

-<- - Flashing green: Charged, Bluetooth on

/ Borosillcate glass cylinder

LED Light (0.4W)

LED dimming knob

Body / Polycarbonate resin

LED button

=

USB-C charging cable

Speaker button

.
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How to use, Pairing Bluetooth

e Connecting to mobile device
« Press the speaker button until you hear a beep.
« Switch on Bluetooth on mobile device
« Select “LED Lantern Speaker” on the smartphone
« If another signal tone is heard, the connection has been
successfully completed.

Bluetooth connection to 2 speaker
« Deactivate Bluetooth on your mobile device!
« Pair the 2 speakers:
- Switch on both speaker (hold the button until you hear a signal).
- To pair, briefly press one of the speaker buttons
- After the signal sounds again, the speakers are paired; one
button lights up red, the other flashes blue.
« Connect the 2 speaker to the mobile device:
- Connect the smartphone to the speaker with a blue Speaker
button.

Note: You can change the display name of the lantern in the Bluetooth
settings. To do this, click on the info symbol of “LED Lantern
Speaker” in the Bluetooth settings of your mobile device.

FCC STATEMENT

Caution: The user is cautioned that changes or modifications
not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or

television reception, which can be determined by turning the

equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct

the interference by one or more of the following measures:

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-- Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician
for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits
set forth for an uncontrolled environment.

This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Tekniske specifikationer

Lyskilde : Deempbar LED (0.4W / 2000K)
Lysstyrke : 30Im (pa 100%)
Heijttalerudgang 1 5W

Fremsendelsesmade  : Bluetooth V5.1
Mal 1 @110 x 270mm
Veegt : 500g

Funktioner batteri : Li-lon-batteri 3.7V 1700mAh
Batteriets opladningstid : 4 timer (DC5V-1A/ TYPE C)
Levetid hgijttaler : Op til 10 timer (70% volumen)

Levetid lampe : 8 timer lyseste niveau
36 timer laveste niveau

IP-beskyttelsesklasse : IPX4 (Steenktaet)

Bluetooth-reekkevidde : op til 8 meter

Parring : max. 2 MoriMori kan parres (kun mono)
Betydningen af ngglerne
Lys:

- Tryk pa LED-knappen: teendt / slukket
- Drejeknap: lysere / markere

O -LED ON-OFF

Speaker-knap:

-<- - Blinker radt/blat: Bluetooth er aktiveret, s@ger efter enheder
= - Bla: Forbindelsen lykkedes, musikken er sat pa pause

- - Blinker blat: Forbindelsen er etableret, musik afspilles

=2 - Rad: Opladning (eller tilsluttet i serie med en anden hgijttaler)
—ju:} - Blinker r@dt: Opladning, Bluetooth er aktiveret

2 - Gregn: Opladet

-« - Blinker grent: Opladet, Bluetooth er aktiveret

Hoveddele

/ Cylinder af borosilikatglas

LED-armatur (0.4W)

LED-drejeknap

Hus af polycarbonatharpiks

LED-knap
/ 3 Speaker knap
USB-C-opladerkabel Manuel

Etablering af en Bluetooth-forbindelsetooth

© Bluetooth-forbindelse til mobilenhed
* Tryk pa hgijttalerknappen, indtil du harer et bip.
« Sla Bluetooth til pa mobilenheden.
* Veelg “LED Lantern Speaker” pa smartphonen.
« Hvis der hares en ny signaltone, er forbindesen blevet gennemfart.

o Bluetooth-forbindelse til 2 Hgjttalere
« Deaktiver Bluetooth pa din mobilenhed!
« Parre de 2 hgjittalere:
- Teend begge hgjjttalere (hold knappen nede, indtil du harer et
signal).
- For at parre skal du trykke kort pa en af hgjttalerknapperne.
- Nar signalet hares igen, er hgijttalerne parret; den ene knap lyser
radt, den anden blinker blat.
« Tilslut de 2 hgittalere til mobilenheden:
- Tilslut smartphonen til den hgjttaler, der lyser blat.

Bemaerkning:
Du kan zendre lanternens visningsnavn i Bluetooth-indstillingerne.
Det ger du ved at klikke pa info-symbolet for “LED Lantern Speaker”
i Bluetooth-indstillingerne pa din mobilenhed.
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Specifiche tecniche

Sorgente luminsa : LED dimmerabile (0.4W / 2000K)

Luminosita : 30Im (al 100%)
Potenza Speaker 1 5W

Modalita di trasmissione : Bluetooth V5.1
Dimensioni 1 @110 x 270mm

Peso : 500g

Caratteristiche della batteria : Batteria Li-ion 3.7V 1700mAh
Ricarica della batteria 14 ore (DC5V-1A/ TYPE C)
Vita utile Speaker : Fino a 10 ore (volume del 70%)

Durata della lampada : 8 ore livello pit luminoso

36 ore livello piti basso
Classe di protezione IP : IPX4 (a prova di schizzi)
Gamma Bluetooth : Fino a 8 metri

Paese di origine

Significato delle chiavi

Luce:

: max. 2 MoriMori (solo mono)

- Pressione del pulsante LED: accensione/spegnimento
- Manopola rotante: piti luminoso/piti scuro

O -LED ON-OFF

Pulsante Speaker:

«- - Rosso / blu lampeggiante: Bluetooth acceso, in ricerca

= - Blu: connessione riuscaita, musica in pausa

- - Blu lampeggiante: connessione riuscita, musica in riproduzione
= - Rosso: in carica (o collegato in serie con un altro MoriMori)

—j<:(— - Rosso lampeggiante: carica, Bluetooth attivo

= -Verde: carica

-«- - Verde lampeggiante: carica, Bluetooth attivo

Descrizione del dispositivo

Cilindro in vetro borosilicato

Lampada LED (0.4W)

Manopola a LED

Alloggiamento in resina di policarbonato

Pulsante LED

Boton Speaker

N
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Cavo di ricarica USB-C

Stabilire una connessione Bluetooth

e Connessione Bluetooth al dispositivo mobile
« Premere il pulsante dell'altoparlante finché non si sente un
segnale acustico.
« Attivare il bluetooth sul dispositivo mobile.
« Selezionate “LED Lantern Speaker” sullo smartphone.
« Se si sente un altro segnale acustico, la connessione ¢ stata
completata con successo.

Connessione Bluetooth a 2altoparlanti
« Disattivate il Bluetooth sul vostro dispositivo mobile!
* Accoppiare i 2 diffusori:
- Accendere entrambi i diffusori (tenere premuto il pulsante finché
non si sente un segnale).
- Per effettuare I'accoppiamento, premere brevemente uno dei
pulsanti dei diffusori.
- Quando si sente di nuovo il segnale, i diffusori sono accoppiati;
un pulsante si illumina di rosso, |'altro lampeggia di blu.
« Collegare i 2 altoparlanti al dispositivo mobile:
- Collegare lo smartphone al diffusore illuminato di blu.

Nota: E possibile modifcare il nome visualizzato della lanterna nelle
impostazioni Bluetooth. A tal fine, fare clic sul simbolo
informativo di “LED Lantern Speaker” nelle impostazioni
Bluetooth del dispositivo mobile.




